S. E. COLLINS
APPENDIX B CONSULTING

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY (2018 CODE EDITION) ENGINEERS

1817 E. Innes St., Suite 201

FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS Emai solins@selinseng.com

Tel: (704) 638-6337
Fax: (704) 638-6340

Incidental Uses (Table 508.2.5):

Name of Project : DAVIE COUNTY VEHICLE DODGE BUILDING - GENERATOR INSTALLATION FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ACCESSIBLE PARKING

Address : _ 298 E. DEPOT ST., MOCKSVILLE, NC Zip Code 27028 0O Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input ( SECTIONAL 1106)
Proposed Use : __OFFICE O Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and 10 horsepower BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL#| DESIGN# | DESIGN# | DESIGN #
Owner/Authorized Agent: _-BRIAN WHITLEY Phone # (336) 753 - 6063 Email_bwhitley@daviecountync.gov O Refrigerant machine room SEPARATION [Reop | proviDED | AND  |[FORRATED| FORRATED |FOR RATED LOT OR PARKING | TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOTAL #
_ - - DISTANCE Wi/ « | SHEET # |ASSEMBLY |PENETRATION| JOINTS AREA VAN SPACES WITH ACCESSIBLE
Owned By: O City / County W Private O State O Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H (FEET) REDUCTION) REQUIRED | PROVIDED RE%UA.@CRE\Q/SITH PROVIDED
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction :  m City MOCKSVILIE 0 County O State O Incinerator rooms Structural frame, AISLE 132" ACCESS 8) SS AISLE
O Paint shops, not classified ed infocctipal meﬁan Group F ln%hf[dlng columns, girders, 5 0]
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: O Laborgorigs 0 tlon led ou n a Group E or I-2 occupancy aBn rUSSes T
DESIGNER FIRM NAME  LICENSE# TELEPHONE# EMAIL O Laund @ or 100 s e;”:‘egr_‘(’)"f S TOTAL =
o xteri
Building O Group #uipped with padded surfaces North 3
o S.E. COLLINS, PA  Sam Collins, PE 31024  704-638-6337 llins@scolli O Group - 2 waste and linen collection rooms East 5
Electrical = : am %-oTins, — Scotlins@scotlinseng.com O Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet
Fire Alarm - — . West STRUCTURAL DESIGN m
O Stationary storage battery systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or South
Plumbing a lithium-ion capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby powers, emergency power Interior DESIGN LOADS : Ll 2
Mechanical or uninterrupted power supplies. Nonbearing walls and Importance Factors :  Wind  (lw) (O] o
Sprinkler-Standpipe O Rooms containing fire pumps partitions Snow  (Ig) '
Structural O Group I-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet ExteerotrhWaIIs Seismic (Ig) o j
Retaining Walls>5' High O Group I-2 commercial kitchens Ea)srt Live Loads - Roof psf [ o P | o
Metal Building O Group I-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet West Mezzanine st IE — 8
Other O Group I-2 rooms or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating equipment South 1st Floor osf t ) ﬁ k‘
2018 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR O New Construction 0 Addition 0 Upfit Special Uses 00402 0 403 O 404 0 405 0O 406 O 407 0O 408 001409 00 410 O 411 O 412 Floor construction D PZ
EXISTING 0O Reconstruction O Alteration O Repair B Renovation 0413 0414 04150416 0417 O 418 O 419 0420 O 421 O 422 O 423 Including supporting Ground Snow Load : psf o -,
0O 424 O 425 0O 426 O 427 beams and joists _ — @) o I._I.II
CONSTRUCTED: (date) gggi ORIGINAL USE(S) (Ch.3): _Assembly Special Provisions [0 509.2 0 509.3 O 509.4 O 509.5 0 509.6 0 509.7 O 509.8 O 509.9 Roof construction Wind Load : Basic Wind Speed mph (ASCE' o ':: Q.
: - _Assembl . ) . Including supportin
RENOVATED:  (date) CURRENT USE(S)  (Ch. 3): bly Mixed Occupancy : O No O Yes  Separation : Hr.  Exception : beams aﬁd jé’i'é’ts g Exposure H e o ?,
PROPOSED USE(S) (Ch. 3): _Assembly O Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5) Shaft Enclosures - Exit Vy= > % w %
This separation is not exempt as a Non- Separated Use (see exceptions). Shaft Enclosures - Other SEISMIC DESI < 8 o
BASIC BUILDING DATA : 0 Non- Separated Use 50 . Corridor Separation Provide the followthg Seismic DeS|gn Parameters : 00 =
] trycion for all be determined Occupancy Separation
Construction Type: O I-A a l-A O V-A appl i areq lidita on of the applicable 5’ ncy IFI)S - Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5) O alnl aom  aiv
O 1-B O 1-B 0O V-B o upa |est the ntlr difg. The most restrictive type of zart):(Flée Wa S epara_tlon Spectral Response Acceleration  Sg %g S| %g
Sprinklers : O No O Partial @ O NFPA 13D comstruction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. T:enn(ani S:;;Igtioenpara 1on Site Classification (Table 161352) O A OB 0c oDb DOE OF o
Smoke and Hea Vet uire ; 0 2 O Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations Incidental Use Separation O Field Test O Presumptive O Historical Data
Req ired der N 0.2.1 For ea_ch story, the area of the occupancy shall_be such that the sum of * Indicate section number permitting reduction Basic structural system (check one) [ >
Standpipes : Class ol oll olll oWet O Dry the ratios of the actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable O Bearing Wall O Dual w/ Special Moment Frame Ll 0
Fire District Y (P ) Flood Hazard A N Y floor area for each Use shall not exceed 1. O Building F O Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel L =
ire District: 0O No O Yes (Primar ood Hazard Area: 0 No O Yes uilding Frame ual w/ Intermediate or Special Stee
g . y Actual Area of Occupancy A +  Actual Area of Occupancy B LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM RE J P XL Ll
Building Height : Feet <1 i O Moment Frame O Inverted Pendulum D
o Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B = Emergency Lighting : . Q.
Gross Building Area : N N - <100 Exit Signs Seismic base shear Vx= Vy= o
FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL - == Fire Alarm - NQ |:| = et Activation Only Analysis Procedure O Simplified O Equivalent Lateral Force 0O Dynamic E <
6th Floor STORY DESCRIPTION A ®) © ©) ©® = Sm‘?ke Detectiod Systerls O Yes O Partial Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? O Yes 0O No ~> N
5th Floor NO. AND USE BLDG AREA | TABLE503° | AREAFOR | AREAFOR | ALLOWABLE | MAXIMUM Panic Hardware : O NO O Yes LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL :  Earthquake O Wind O oz
4th Floor PER STORY AREA OPEN SPACE | SPRINKLER | AREAOR .| BLDGAREA 4 O
3rd F (ACTUAL) INC UNLIMITED SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES :
re Toor LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQU IREMENTS Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf
2nd Floer Life Safety Plan Sheet # : Presumptive Bearing capacity psf
E/Ieizlanlne O Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) Pile size, type, and capacity
st Floor i i
O Assumed and real property line locations )
Basement O Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED © O Yes O No
TOTAL 1. Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus - S E))::flj::)n;]ncs:;“:;gerseiov:ggeﬂ 21&? ;;h.f ﬁarlca?:ssfg ggetjﬂgr?t load calculation (Table 1004.1.1)
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = (F) -
b, Total Building Perimeter = ) — O Occupancy loads for each area PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
' Ratio (F/P) = E/p - O Exitaccess travel distance (1016) ( TABLE 2902.1)
ALLOWABLE AREA c. at_lo (_ _) T (F/P) ) _ O Common path of travel distance (1014.3 & 1028.8)
. ) d. W = Minimum width of public way = (W) O Dead end lengths (1018.4) USE DRINKING FOUNTAINS DRAWN BY: BLI
Primary Occupancy : . _ 0
e. Percent of frontage increase 1§ = 100 [ FIP-025]1xW/30=__ (%) 0O Clear exit widths for each exit door REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE
Assembly O A1 0OA2 OA3 OA4 OA5 2. The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows : 0 Maximum calcul Ioa it ; r can &cdnmo " EXISTING CHECKED BY: SEC
Business O a. Multi-story building I = 200 Percent based on egre w \ o % NEW DATE: MARCH 18. 2024
Educational O b. Single-story building I = 300 Percent O Actual occupalt ac eX|t @ REQUIRED '
Factory O F-1 Moderate ‘ 3. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections 507. O A separate schématic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof PROJECT NO: A24-118
Hazardous sO togate - a D‘C'3 orgbu Health OH-5 HPM 4. Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4) structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation
Institutional oli-2 3 Bl ) ) ) ) ) O Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10) FILE:
1-3 Use AoV - O 2 O3 04 05 5. The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.3.5. The maximum area of air O Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7)
Mercantile OO traffic control towers must comply with 412.1.2. O Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8)
Residential O R-1 0O R-2 0 R-3 0O R-4 O Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices e
Storage O S-1 Moderate O S-2 Low O High-piled O Location of emergency escape windows (1029) \\\\\\\éOLL//Vg‘//”o
J O Parking Gar O Open OE ngl b q O Repair Gar O The square footage of each fire area (902) S ﬁf.a\g(;{h‘é&‘,;;&;:.@’%
arking L>arage pe close epalr ->arage O The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4) :5 Y o E:
Utility and Miscellaneous 0O ALLOWABLE HEIGHT O Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above ; § C-2809 3’; ;
ALLOWABLE | INCREASE FOR CODE z % & 3
_ ~= e REFERENCE 7, R WO $
Accessory Occupancy : Type of constructio i * s o
- < - 1
Assembly O A1 OA2 OA3 OA4 OAS Building Heigh ) A
Business O Building Height Stories+1= ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS WAL,
Educational O ( SECTIONAL 1107) R
Factory O F-1 Moderate O F-2 Low
Hazardous O H-1Detonate O H-2 Deflagrate CH-3 Combust O H-4 Health OH-5 HPM eS| ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE | TYPES CCESSBLTUNITS
Institutional 0O 1-1 o 1-2 o 1-3 O 1-4 REQUIRED | PROVIRED PROVIDED
I-3 Use Condition 0O 1 o2 O3 O 4 m 298 £ DEPOT ST.

Mercantile O
Residential O R-1 0O R-2 O R-3 O R4
Storage O S-1 Moderate O S-2 Low O High-piled

O Parking Garage 0O Open O Enclosed O Repair Garage DUPLICATION OR REUSE OF THIS
DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS

]

Hgn
L1 L

Utility and Miscellaneous 0O PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
DRAWING LIST WRITTEN CONSENT OF

H PROJECT S.E. COLLINS, INC.
1 LOCATION ©2024 S. E. COLLINS, INC.

C1.1 — COVER SHEET, APPENDIX B, VICINITY MAP
E1.1 — ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN AND RISER

N MAIN ST.

SHEET NO.

C1.1

/1) VICINITY MAP
U SCALE: NO SCALE




S. E. COLLINS
CONSULTING

AVAILABLE FAULT WIRE SIZED FOR
CURRENT AT NEW 600 AMP FOR i
1817 E. Innes St., Suite 201
METER IS 20,820 FUTURE USE Salisbury, NC 28146
E-mail: scollins@scollinseng.com
Tel: (704) 638-6337
Fax: (704) 638-6340
EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED GENERATOR MODEL NITU6R0O120DS200
IN WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE 200 KW RATED OUTPUT POWER
DIESEL, 277/480, 3PH, 4W BREAKER WITH SOUND ATTENUATION
NEW COVER, EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON, REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL,
EXISTING ATS 10 AMP BATTERY CHARGER, 72 HOUR DIESEL FUEL TANK. EC

SHALL HAVE FACTORY CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN "RE-TAP” FOR 208/3.

METER 400A
208/120V
3 PH, 4w
SERVICE EXISTING :ﬁ

EXISTING ENTRANCE MSB (O]
M CT CAN RATED 400A 2Z
DISCONNECT Zggﬁ 120v - =
NEMA3 D (o)
UTILITY =I
=
(a1]
P
NEW CONCRETE PAD \ I'I'I o
3 = EXISTING MSB (O -
\_ GROUND ()
GROUND (2 SETS) ((3)350 MCM, 350 MCM NEUTRAL, #4 AWG G, 2%°C) PER e j
PER N.E.C. ——
e E E EXISTING EXISTINGK NEW CONCRETE o < |—8
\_ \_ METER—  CT CAN PAD. COORDINATE EXACT > = mo
(2 SETS) ((3)350 MCM, 350 MCM NEUTRAL, 2%°C) (2 SETS) ((3)350 MCM, 350 MCM NEUTRAL, #4 AWG G, 2%°C) NEW ATS LOCATION WITH OWNER. o W k‘
(OVERSIZED FOR FUTURE USE) l_ Z o
MAINTAIN ALL NEC, STATE % - '“_, ‘z>
AND LOCAL BUILDING CODE RELOCATED o -
CLEARANCES. TYPICAL GENERATOR OO Kui
OF 24
Q. _J
<< WS
m NEW 6”9 @ Qg
1\ POWER RISER NEW o SWw
: : = O
Eli SCALE:NO SCALE <ig®S
D
O® a=
E.C. SHALL VERIFY LUG SIZE/QUANTITY
ON ALL EXISTING AND NEW EQUIPMENT
BEFORE PURCHASING ANY MATERIAL AND
NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY ISSUES.
<
<5
=l OC
/" 2"\ POWER PLAN oatk
Eli SCALE:1/8°=1"-0" ~— [7p)
U C o =2
(l-—> L oc
= =
AN
FLECTRICAL LOAD SUMMARY (400A SERVICE) PANEL "A ol 8 <
MFG. & TYPE "SQUARE D" PANEL SUMMARY LIGHTS 0
SERVICE 208/120'Y 3PH 4W60 HZ RECEPTACLES 0
CABINET SURFACE HVAC 0
POWER ITEM [ CURRENT | FUTURE | TOTALVA | POWERFACTOR | EQUIVALENTVA | MDPPANELLOAD AIC RATING 22,000 AIC MOTORS 0
MAINS 400 AVIPMCB FANS 0
BREAKERS BOLT-ON TYPE WHS/ PUMPS 0
e, RGNS i . i = i COPPERBUS & NEUTRAL AND GNDKIT KITCHEN 0
RECEPTACLES 0.0 0 0.0 1.0 0.0 OTHER 121500
TOTAL 121500
HVAC 0.0 0 0.0 1.0 0.0
N N
MOTORS 0.0 0 0.0 1.0 0.0 Y 2 4 1t 1t £ o n
o 2 5 5 3 3 |o DRAWN BY: BLI
FANS 0.0 0 0.0 1.0 0.0 W Z Hola | R 0o | 4 Z W
DESCRPTION = o § E|G A B C G| E § o = DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY: SEC
WIRHTRS/ PMPS 0.0 0 0.0 1.0 0.0 PNL-A O | EXISTING 9000 | 150| 1 K2 [175] 10500 EXISTING | O |PNL-C
. O | EXSTING 9000 |150] 3 ~ 4 [ 175] 10500 EXISTING | O |" DATE: MARCH 18, 2024
RGHEN - 0 0.0 1o Lo 8 O | EXISTING 9000 | 150| 5 ~6 | 175 10500 EXISTING | O |"
OTHER 121.500.0 0 121.500.0 10 191.500.0 PNLA-B O | EXISTING 13500 [ 225| 7 N8 [ 125] 7500 EXISTING | O [PNLD PROJECT NO: A24-1i8
’ ’ ’ " O | EXISTING . 13500 | 225] 9 ~10 | 125] 7500 EXISTING | O |" FILE
. O | EXSTING 13500 | 225] 11 ~12 [ 125] 7500 EXISTING | O | '
TOTAL 121,500.00 0 121,500.00 121,500.00 |/ 1.73x208= 337.7 A 0 EN VAN VAN T 0
0 15 o\ /\UT 16 0
0 17 N\ /\j"‘18 0 i,
0 19 "\ N\ F20 0 o, QL hg™,,
0 21 W\ AN 0 Soy O ERGT
0 23 N\ AN 0 R 4 oy =
0 25 N\ / \UL26 0 S 8 C209 @ =
0 27 "\ /\JL28 0 2 %, @F @
0 29 o\ / \UT 30 0 2, e N S
0 31 ’\./\ /\1\32 0 K TN W
0 33 W\ /\Ut34 0
0 35 ")\ AN D 0 g,
0 37 N\ / \UI38 0 Seiv sy
0 39 W\ / \UT40 0 £ L
= Plp et
0 41 "N\ /Ut 42 0 E - =
EASIL T
TOTALS 2% HAT-LLSS
APHASE AVPS TOTAL 338 APHASEV-ATOTAL 40500 2% é.{“.‘%ig S
BPHASE AMPS TOTAL 338 BPHASE V-ATOTAL 40500 i, CO Y
C PHASE AVIPS TOTAL 338 C PHASE \-A TOTAL 40500
DUPLICATION OR REUSE OF THIS
DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS
PROVIDE A SEPARATE NEUTRAL FORALL MULTI-VMRE LINE TO NEUTRAL LOADS. PROVIDE TRACERON THE VWHITE NEUTRAL W RE THE SAME COLORAS PHASE CONDUCTOR PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED

S.E. COLLINS, INC.

©2024 S.E. COLLINS, INC.

SHEET NO.

E1.1

OF
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